
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/05/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,332,972
2nd Payment 2,449,621

1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 2,572,102
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 2,700,707
3 02/10/21 Wed $23,483,028 $43,576,786 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.9% 11.9% 5th Payment 2,835,743
4 02/13/21 Sat $26,784,704 $56,372,836 $56,000,000 $41,000,000 1.366 4.5% 15.8% 6th Payment 2,977,530
5 02/17/21 Wed $22,240,084 $66,704,016 $66,000,000 $48,316,252 1.366 3.7% 19.0% 7th Payment 3,126,406
6 02/20/21 Sat $26,969,680 $81,320,345 $78,000,000 $55,600,000 1.402 4.5% 22.6% 8th Payment 3,282,727
7 02/24/21 Wed $26,720,712 $94,060,034 $90,000,000 $64,200,000 1.402 4.5% 26.1% 9th Payment 3,446,863
8 02/27/21 Sat $31,550,048 $111,125,509 $106,000,000 $74,200,000 1.428 5.3% 30.0% 10th Payment 3,619,206
9 03/03/21 Wed $29,889,256 $124,976,726 $123,000,000 $86,100,000 1.428 5.0% 33.5% 11th Payment 3,800,166

10 03/06/21 Sat $33,345,246 $141,995,641 $138,000,000 $94,800,000 1.456 5.5% 37.2% 12th Payment 3,990,175
11 03/10/21 Wed $31,389,697 $155,709,662 $155,000,000 $106,500,000 1.456 5.2% 40.4% 13th Payment 4,189,683
12 03/13/21 Sat $36,879,842 $171,822,303 $150,000,000 $103,021,978 1.456 6.1% 44.1% 14th Payment 4,399,167
13 03/17/21 Wed $34,271,271 $186,795,271 $160,000,000 $109,890,110 1.456 5.7% 47.3% 15th Payment 4,619,126
14 03/20/21 Sat $39,461,431 $204,035,797 $171,000,000 $117,400,000 1.456 6.5% 50.7% 16th Payment 4,850,082
15 03/24/21 Wed $28,928,380 $216,674,480 $183,000,000 $125,700,000 1.456 4.8% 53.1% 17th Payment 5,092,586
16 03/27/21 Sat $45,787,098 $236,678,662 $200,000,000 $137,400,000 1.456 7.5% 56.6% 18th Payment 5,347,216
17 03/31/21 Wed $29,217,663 $249,443,731 $220,000,000 $151,100,000 1.456 4.9% 58.7% 19th Payment 5,614,576
18 04/03/21 Sat $49,161,607 $270,922,222 $237,000,000 $162,800,000 1.456 8.1% 62.1% 20th Payment 5,895,305
19 04/07/21 Wed $28,341,134 $283,304,339 $258,000,000 $177,200,000 1.456 4.7% 63.9% 21st Payment 6,190,070
20 04/10/21 Sat $51,000,251 $305,586,125 $277,000,000 $190,200,000 1.456 8.4% 66.9% 22nd Payment 6,499,574
21 04/14/21 Wed $31,485,016 $319,341,790 $296,000,000 $203,300,000 1.456 5.2% 68.6% 23rd Payment 6,824,553
22 04/17/21 Sat $55,707,574 $343,680,185 $321,000,000 $220,500,000 1.456 9.1% 71.5% 24th Payment 7,165,780
23 04/21/21 Wed $36,053,491 $359,431,797 $343,000,000 $235,600,000 1.456 6.0% 73.2% 25th Payment 7,524,069
24 04/24/21 Sat $64,804,621 $387,744,652 $373,000,000 $256,200,000 1.456 10.5% 76.0% 26th Payment 7,900,273
25 04/28/21 Wed $44,526,062 $407,197,893 $394,000,000 $270,600,000 1.456 7.3% 77.8% 27th Payment 8,295,286
26 05/01/21 Sat $79,061,638 $441,739,576 $430,000,000 $295,300,000 1.456 12.7% 80.6% 28th Payment 8,710,051
27 05/05/21 Wed $53,431,274 $430,541,783 $0 1.456 8.7% 79.7% 29th Payment 9,145,553
28 05/08/21 Sat $98,827,048 $473,718,887 $0 1.456 15.6% 82.9% 30th Payment 9,602,831
29 05/12/21 Wed $64,117,529 $458,554,450 $0 1.456 10.4% 81.8%
30 05/15/21 Sat $123,533,810 $512,525,830 $0 1.456 19.1% 85.3% Total 155,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $76,941,035 $492,169,651 $0 1.456 12.3% 84.1%
32 05/22/21 Sat $154,417,262 $559,633,875 $0 1.456 23.2% 87.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/5/2021


